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New companies create jobs.

Venture Businesses Create Innovation and Jobs
Venture businesses create innovation

PC,  
Smart phone,
e-commerce, 
Search engine,
Home delivery services, 
Fast food, 
Sharing service,  etc. 

SONY,
Honda, 
Kyosera, 
Softbank,
Rakuten

出典：深尾京司・権赫旭（2010）「日本経済再生の原動力を求めて」

Job
Creation

Company’s
Age
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I know the person who 
startup his own business.

I have knowledge and 
experience for startup.

There is a chance for
startup.(in 6 months)

Unfavorable Recognition for 
entrepreneurs

Few Risk Money  

Problems Needed to be Addressed 

Japan    Average
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Japan  
Revitalization
Strategy 

Speeding up    
restructuring and
accelerating 
venture businesses
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Nippon Venture Awards
Nippon Venture Awards was established to praise  
leading entrepreneurs for their challenge. 



Enhance Venture Investment  of INCJ
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非ベンチャー企業への投資

ベンチャー企業等への投資

[件数] 産業革新機構の投資決定件数推移

□ Strategic Investment Division
for Venture Investment

INCJ established
new division to
increase venture investment.

□ Early venture program

INCJ accelerates 
venture investment  
with quick decision making.

Innovation Network Corporation Japan 
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http://www.google.co.jp/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=incj&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=vY4X8Oche8o3lM&tbnid=6RhU9KDf4eX91M:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http://comicpoplibrary.com/news/new-company-testing-the-waters/&ei=j8kyUd3oH46nkAWrrYD4CA&bvm=bv.43148975,d.dGI&psig=AFQjCNGYVy41zl7NwKPgipfy1mittyhEzg&ust=1362369290231161

軸を修正バージョン

																														（別紙）
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データ

																						合計 ゴウケイ				うち、ベンチャー

						件名 ケンメイ		決定日 ケッテイ ヒ		額 ガク		累計 ルイケイ										支援件数 シエン ケン スウ		総支援件数（累計） ソウ シエン ケン スウ		支援件数 シエン ケン スウ		ベンチャー支援件数（累計） シエン ケン スウ				支援件数 シエン ケン スウ		ベンチャー以外の支援件数（累計） イガイ シエン ケン スウ

				第１号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		アルプスグリーンデバイス（新材料による電子部品）		40267		100		2		2010		3				2010"年"3"月"		1		1		1		1				0		0

				第２号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		TRILITY（豪州水道会社）		40280		60		4		2010		4				2010"年"4"月"		3		4		2		3				1		1

				第３号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ジェニュージョン（フラッシュメモリ）		40296		26		2		2010		4				2010"年"5"月"		0		4		0		3				0		1

				第４号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ゼファー（小型風力発電機）		40296		10		2		2010		4				2010"年"6"月"		1		5		0		3				1		2

				第５号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Aguas Nuevas（チリ水事業会社）		40359		160		4		2010		6				2010"年"7"月"		2		7		2		5				0		2

				第６号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		エナックス（リチウムイオン電池）		40389		45		2		2010		7				2010"年"8"月"		0		7		0		5				0		2

				第７号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		LSIP（ライフサイエンス知財ファンド）		40389		10		1		2010		7				2010"年"9"月"		2		9		1		6				1		3

				第８号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		アネロファーマ・サイエンス（抗がん剤開発支援）		40451		42		2		2010		9				2010"年"10"月"		1		10		0		6				1		4

				第９号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		国際原子力開発		40451		0.2		3		2010		9				2010"年"11"月"		0		10		0		6				0		4

				第10号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		日本インター（パワー半導体）		40480		40		3		2010		10				2010"年"12"月"		1		11		1		7				0		4

				第11号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		中村超硬（高硬度材料精密加工）		40534		15		2		2010		12				2011"年"1"月"		1		12		1		8				0		4

				第12号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ジオルレゾナンス（先端検査装置）		40571		15		2		2011		1				2011"年"2"月"		0		12		0		8				0		4

				第13号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Peach Aviation（日本初の低コスト航空事業）		40632		45.1		2		2011		3				2011"年"3"月"		1		13		1		9				0		4

				第14号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		衆智達（自動車部品加工）		40693		15		3		2011		5				2011"年"4"月"		0		13		0		9				0		4

				第15号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ジャパンディスプレイ（中小型ディスプレイ業界再編）		40724		2,000		3		2011		6				2011"年"5"月"		1		14		0		9				1		5

				第16号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ミセル（ネットワーク接続型楽器）		40724		6		1		2011		6				2011"年"6"月"		4		18		2		11				2		7

				第17号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ANEW（日本発コンテンツの海外展開）		40724		60		1		2011		6				2011"年"7"月"		0		18		0		11				0		7

				第18号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Landis+Gｙｒ（スマートメータ事業）		40724		600		4		2011		6				2011"年"8"月"		0		18		0		11				0		7

				第19号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ファルマエイト（アルツハイマー病治療薬の開発）		40816		5.5		1		2011		9				2011"年"9"月"		1		19		1		12				0		7

				第20号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ユニキャリア（フォークリフトメーカ再編）		40844		300		3		2011		10				2011"年"10"月"		1		20		0		12				1		8

				第21号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		音声検索技術のインキュベーション事業		40899		0.6		1		2011		12				2011"年"11"月"		0		20		0		12				0		8

				第22号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		SeaJacks（洋上風力据付船事業）		40938		300		4		2012		1				2011"年"12"月"		1		21		1		13				0		8

				第23号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ＩＰインキュベーションファンドの設立 セツリツ		40968		44		1		2012		2				2012"年"1"月"		1		22		0		13				1		9

				第24号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		パブリッジ（電子書籍）		40968		150		2		2012		2				2012"年"2"月"		2		24		2		15				0		9

				第25号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		グロザス（国内ITベンチャー企業の海外展開支援）		40998		12		2		2012		3				2012"年"3"月"		2		26		2		17				0		9

				第26号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		スフェラパワー（シースルー太陽電池）		40998		5		1		2012		3				2012"年"4"月"		1		27		0		17				1		10

				第28号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		NESTICA（光ファイバー用通信機器部品）		41026		27		4		2012		4				2012"年"5"月"		1		28		1		18				0		10

				第29号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		リプレックス（写真管理プラットフォーム）		41059		7		1		2012		5				2012"年"6"月"		0		28		0		18				0		10

				第31号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		クレハバッテリーマテリアルズジャパン（負極材料）		41120		100		3		2012		7				2012"年"7"月"		1		29		0		18				1		11

				第32号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		セレブレクス（ディスプレイ制御用半導体設計）		41151		7.5		1		2012		8				2012"年"8"月"		2		31		1		19				1		12

				第33号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Transphorm（パワーデバイスベンチャー）		41151		30		4		2012		8				2012"年"9"月"		0		31		0		19				0		12

				第34号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		筋ジストロフィー治療薬		41212		16.5		1		2012		10				2012"年"10"月"		1		32		1		20				0		12

				第35号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		中山アモルファス（アモルファス事業スピンオフ）		41243		13		2		2012		11				2012"年"11"月"		2		34		1		21				1		13

				第36号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ルネサスエレクトロニクス（半導体産業の再編）		41243		1,883.50		3		2012		11				2012"年"12"月"		1		35		1		22				0		13

				第37号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		アドバンスト・ソフトマテリアルズ（高分子材料開発）		41264		5		2		2012		12				2013"年"1"月"		3		38		1		23				2		15

				第38号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Solar Holdings（イタリア太陽光IPP事業）		41304		62.5		4		2013		1				2013"年"2"月"		3		41		3		26				0		15

				第39号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Midokura（スマートグリッド制御ソフト）		41304		12		2		2013		1				2013"年"3"月"		0		41		0		26				0		15

				第40号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Wireless Glue Networks（ネットワーク制御ソフト）		41304		4.5		4		2013		1				2013"年"4"月"		0		41		0		26				0		15

				第41号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		日興テキスタイル（アパレル・繊維） ニッコウ センイ		41333		30		2		2013		2				2013"年"5"月"		1		42		1		27				0		15

				第42号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		PRISM　Pharma（ペプチド模倣技術） モホウ ギジュツ		41333		10		2		2013		2				2013"年"6"月"		1		43		1		28				0		15

				第43号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		アクアセラピューティクス（RNA干渉薬） カンショウ ヤク		41333		4.5		1		2013		2				2013"年"7"月"		4		47		4		32				0		15

				第44号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		エクスビジョン（画像処理エンジン） ガゾウ ショリ		41424		1.8		1		2013		5				2013"年"8"月"		5		52		5		37				0		15

				第45号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		IP Bridge（知財ファンド設立構想） チ ザイ セツリツ コウソウ		41453		290		2		2013		6

				第46号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		メガカリオン（血小板製剤） ケッショウバン セイザイ		41485		10		1		2013		7

				第47号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		JTOWER（屋内通信インフラ・シェアリング） オクナイ ツウシン		41485		9		1		2013		7

				第48号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		紀伊國屋書店（ASEAN　EC事業） キノクニヤ ショテン ジギョウ		41485		15		2		2013		7

				第49号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		アパレルウェブ（ITソリューションサービス）		41485		3		1		2013		7

				第50号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		UTECのLPS		41516				1		2013		8

				第51号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		グローバルブレインのLPS		41516				1		2013		8

				第52号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ウチダスペクトラム		41516				1		2013		8

				第53号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		Zeptor Corporation		41516				1		2013		8

				第54号案件 ダイ ゴウ アンケン		ユニゼオ		41516				1		2013		8







				※追加投資（ゼファー、ミセル、スフェラー）を除く ツイカ トウシ ノゾ



&"ＭＳ Ｐゴシック,標準"機密性○
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Tax Program for Private Company’s Investment

Private companies can get tax deductions by investing in the qualified funds.

Venture 
Funds

Investment

Venture Businesses

Companies

Tax Program

Government
Qualification

Tax Deduction Venture Businesses
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Silicon Valley-Japan Bridge Project

Human Resources
Innovation Leader Training 
Program
（SHIDO Next Innovator 2015）

Opportunity
Large Conferences / Business 
Matching Events in the US and 
Japan

Enterprises
Acceleration Project for Japan’s 
Promising Enterprises
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Support for Big companies’ open innovation



Five action guidelines for top management 
to generate innovation

Guideline ３
Establish a system for creating new business based 
on value propositions.

Guideline ２
Implement a ‘two-layer management system’ achieving 
both efficiency and creative thinking.

Guideline 1
Anticipate changes and disseminate and resolutely 
implement a vision for reform.

Guideline ４
Develop an environment where employees can freely 
repeat the process of trial and error.

Guideline ５
Promote open innovation and overcome barriers 
inside and outside of organizations.
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Japan is Changing !
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© 2016 Japan Venture Research Co., LTD.

Increasing venture investment

181 billion Yen,  3X from 3years ago. 
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© 2016 Japan Venture Research Co., LTD.

More money per  investment

Over 100 million Yen,  5X from 3years ago. 
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Rising Stars

Nippon Venture Award

http://www.google.co.jp/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http://www.euglena.jp/news/2015/0123.html&ei=Tq5hVdm6Gszc8AXW4IH4Dw&bvm=bv.93990622,d.dGc&psig=AFQjCNHHtWeV60OifCT5_eXodmEDVURNMg&ust=1432551355428955
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Tec. Ventures

http://www.spiber.jp/
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Policy Programs for 
“Startup Eco-system”

Globalization support
Open Innovation
VCs, Accelerators Network
University Reforms  
Deregulation
Government procurements
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